TO BE PUBLISHED IN PART I SECTION 2 OF THE GAZETTE OF INDIA GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF FINANCE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

Room No. 77A, North Block, New Delhi, the 19th August, 2024

NOTIFICATION

No.83: (F.No.A-19012/21/2024-Ad.I): The President of India is pleased to appoint Shri Pradeep Shekhar, IRS (IT:14159) as Deputy Secretary (Inv.IV), Central Board of Direct Taxes (CBDT) in the Department of Revenue on deputation basis for a period of four years with effect from 01.08.2024 (i.e. the date of assumption of charge of the post) or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

(Jatin Kumar) Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

Ph:23093277

To

The Manager Govt. of India Press Minto Road, New Delhi-110002.

Copy:

- 1. The Pay and Accounts Officer, Department of Revenue.
- 2. Cash Section, Department of Revenue (2 copies)
- 3. Shri Pradeep Shekhar, IRS (IT:14159), Deputy Secretary (Inv.IV), CBDT.
- 4. PS to FM/PS to MOSF(R)/ PPS to Secy(R) /OSD to RS/AS(R) /Chairman & Members, CBDT/JS(R)/JS(Admn),CBDT.
- 5. Dir(HQ)/ Dir(Ad.VI)/US(Ad.VI)/ US(Ad.IA&B)/US(GAR) /US(Cash).
- 6. Ad.IA/ Ad.IB/ Ad.VI /SO(P) /GAR/ R&I/OL Cell/ Parl. Cell/ IWSU/Coord/Cash/ RTI Cell, DoR.
- 7. NIC, with the request to update the incumbency of DS/Directors in the official web-site of the Department of Revenue.
- 8. Section Officer(Computer Cell), Department of Revenue.

9. Notification Folder/Spare Copies....10.

(Jatin Kumar) Under Secretary to the Govt. of India